

## **Putnam Stable Value**

Performance "Flash Sheet"

For the period ended March 31, 2024

Assets under management: \$16,344,786,535

Share class (fees in basis points)	Current crediting interest rate	1 month	Q1	1 year	3 years	5 years	10 years	Since inception
Putnam Stable Value: 100 bps	3.03%	0.25%	0.72%	2.78%	1.99%	1.86%	1.50%	3.28%
Putnam Stable Value: 75 bps	3.28	0.27	0.79	3.03	2.25	2.11	1.76	3.54
Putnam Stable Value: 50 bps	3.53	0.29	0.85	3.29	2.51	2.37	2.01	3.80
Putnam Stable Value: 45 bps	3.58	0.29	0.86	3.34	2.56	2.42	2.06	3.85
Putnam Stable Value: 35 bps	3.68	0.30	0.88	3.44	2.66	2.52	2.17	3.95
Putnam Stable Value: 25 bps	3.78	0.31	0.91	3.55	2.76	2.62	2.27	4.06
Putnam Stable Value: 20 bps*	3.83	0.32	0.92	3.60	2.81	2.68	2.32	4.11
Putnam Stable Value: 15 bps*	3.88	0.32	0.93	3.65	2.86	2.73	2.37	4.16
Putnam Stable Value: Gross†	4.03	0.33	0.97	3.80	3.02	2.88	2.52	4.32

Inception date for Putnam Stable Value Fund is February 28, 1991.

Data is historical. Yearly performance figures are annualized. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. More recent returns may be higher or lower than those shown. Investment returns and principal value will fluctuate, and you may have a gain or a loss when you sell your shares. All performance is shown net of fees. For the most recent month-end performance information, please contact Putnam Investments.

The fund is a collective trust managed and distributed by Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company, LLC ("PFTC"), a non-depository New Hampshire trust company. However, it is not FDIC insured; is not a deposit or other obligation of, and is not guaranteed by, PFTC or any of its affiliates. The fund is not a mutual fund registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, and its units are not registered under the Securities Act of 1933. The fund is only available for investment by eligible, qualified retirement plan trusts, as defined in the declaration of trust and participation agreement.

Consider these risks before investing: The fund seeks capital preservation, but there can be no assurances that it will achieve this goal. The fund's returns will fluctuate with interest rates and market conditions. The fund is not insured or guaranteed by any governmental agency. Funds that invest in bonds are subject to certain risks including interest-rate risk, credit risk, and inflation risk. As interest rates rise, the prices of bonds fall. Long-term bonds are more exposed to interest-rate risk than short-term bonds. Unlike bonds, bond funds have ongoing fees and expenses.

Lower-rated bonds may offer higher yields in return for more risk. Funds that invest in government securities are not guaranteed. Mortgage-backed securities are subject to prepayment risk. The use of derivatives involves additional risks, such as the potential inability to terminate or sell derivatives positions and the potential failure of the other party to the instrument to meet its obligations. The fund may be exposed to risks associated with the providers of any wrap contracts (synthetic GICs) covering with the fund's assets, including credit risk and capacity risk.

Our investment techniques, analyses, and judgments may not produce the outcome we intend. The investments we select for the fund may not perform as well as other securities that we do not select for the fund. We, or the fund's other service providers, may experience disruptions or operating errors that could have a negative effect on the fund. You can lose money by investing in the fund.

Crediting rate: The weighted average net interest rate of all of the fund's investments (including cash) is as of 03/31/2024. This rate is quoted net of all fees, including investment management fees.

To request the offering document for the fund, visit putnam.com. The offering document includes investment objectives, risks, charges, expenses, and other information that you should read and consider carefully before investing.

Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company, Putnam Retail Management, LP, and Putnam Investments are Franklin Templeton companies. Securities offered by Putnam Retail Management.

For Investment Professional Use Only. Not for public distribution.

**putnam.com** DC974 336792 4/24

<sup>\*</sup> These share classes require a minimum investment of \$75 million for the 20 bps plan, \$200 million for the 15 bps plan, and are subject to Putnam's approval on a plan-by-plan basis.

<sup>†</sup> Shown for informational purposes only and is not available for sale.